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Risk Management Resources

	First Name
	Last Name
	Title
	Individual Organization Name
	E-Mail Address
	Member Type
	Chapter

	Susan
	Adams
	Executive Director
	Central Region School Insurance Group
	susan@crsig.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Darcie
	Balderrama
	Loss Prevention Specialist
	ALPHA Fund
	darcie.balderrama@alphafund.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Ron
	Blanquie
	 
	City of Petaluma
	rblanquie@ci.petaluma.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Rose
	Burcina
	Executive Director
	Redwood Empire Schools Insurance Group (RESIG)
	rburcina@resig.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	David
	Cahen
	Risk Manager
	Santa Clara Valley Water District
	dcahen@valleywater.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Amber
	Calkins
	 
	Livermore, City of
	accalkins@cityoflivermore.net
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Michael
	Chan
	 
	County of Alameda
	mchan710@hotmail.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Rebecca
	Cingolani
	Risk Management Officer
	Oakland Unified School District
	rebecca.cingolani@ousd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Barbara
	Coats
	Risk & Insurance Manager
	Santa Clara County, Office of Education
	barbara_coats@sccoe.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Brian
	Cochran
	Finance Manager
	Novato, City of
	bcochran@novato.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Jennifer
	Crims
	 
	City of San Mateo
	jcrims@cityofsanmateo.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Karen
	Curry
	 
	East Bay Municiple Utilities District (EBMUD)
	kcurry@ebmud.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Lori
	Elefant
	Management Analyst
	City of Emeryville
	lelefant@ci.emeryville.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Eddie
	Fenton
	Director of Human Resources / Risk Management
	City of Buena Park
	efenton@buenapark.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Mark
	Ferguson
	General Manager
	Redwood Empire Municipal Insurance Fund (REMIF)
	mferguson@remif.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Paul
	Ferrario MPA ARM
	Administrative Analyst
	East Bay Regional Park District
	pferrario@ebparks.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Anna
	Fong
	Administrative Analyst II
	East Bay Regional Park District
	afong@ebparks.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Lynette
	Frediani
	Assistant City Attorney - City of Redding
	California Joint Powers Risk Management Authority (CJPRMA)
	lfrediani@cityofredding.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Ed
	Garbo
	Risk Manager
	City of Carlsbad
	ed.garbo@carlsbadca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Dave
	George
	 
	San Francisco Unified School District
	georged1@sfusd.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Anthony
	Giles
	 
	City of Sunnyvale
	agiles@sunnyvale.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	MELODY
	HARRIS
	 
	City of Ukiah
	MHARRIS@CITYOFUKIAH.COM
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Karol
	Hosking
	Risk Manager
	County of Marin
	khosking@marincounty.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Katharine
	Hullinger
	 
	California State University Channel Islands
	katharine.hullinger@csuci.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	David
	Kelley
	 
	Town of Windsor
	dkelley@townofwindsor.com
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Claudia
	Koob
	Risk Manager
	City of Mountain view
	claudia.koob@mountainview.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Erika
	Leahy
	Administrative Analyst - Risk Management
	City of Vallejo
	erika.leahy@cityofvallejo.net
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Tina
	Lindenberg-Kirchner
	Administrative Services Manager
	City of Healdsburg
	tlindenberg@ci.healdsburg.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Jenny
	Liu
	Senior Management Analyst
	City of San Carlos
	jliu@cityofsancarlos.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Laura
	Marquez
	Senior Human Resources Analyst
	City of Fairfield
	lmarquez@fairfield.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Mike
	Marzano
	Safety Manager
	Union Sanitary District
	mikema@unionsanitary.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Jameelah
	Medina
	Risk Manager
	City of Sunnyvale
	jmedina@sunnyvale.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Bryant
	Newcomb
	 
	 
	hammer95602@yahoo.com
	Retired Public Entity Employee Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Yanely
	Pulido
	Contracts Manager
	San Mateo County Community College District (SMCCCD)
	pulidoy@smccd.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Lauren
	Ruloph
	Risk Management Analyst
	County of Butte
	lruloph@buttecounty.net
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Teri
	Silva
	Director of Human Resources
	City of Sunnyvale
	tsilva@sunnyvale.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Bill
	Stafford
	Director of Risk Management
	Golden Gate Bridge District
	bstafford@goldengate.org
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Neville
	Vania
	 
	City of Pittsburg
	Nvania@ci.pittsburg.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Minh
	Vu
	Risk Manager
	Fremont Unified School District
	mvu@fremont.k12.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Bay Area Chapter

	Sarah
	Baker
	Risk Analyst
	County of Merced
	sbaker@co.merced.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Paul
	Baxter
	Director of Risk Management, Environmental Health and Safety
	Merced Community College District
	paul.baxter@mccd.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Heidi
	Briggs
	Sr. Risk Analyst
	City of Fresno
	heidi.briggs@fresno.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Catherine
	Jones
	Director, Risk Management Services
	Kern County Superintendent of Schools
	cajones@kern.org
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Kerri
	Jones
	Safety & Loss Control Specialist 
	Self Insured Schools of California (SISC)
	kejones@kern.org
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Jay
	Olsen
	Assistant Director of Business Services
	Kern High School District
	jay_olsen@khsd.k12.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Felice
	Quisol
	Board Member, ReLiEF
	Orange Unified School District
	feliceq@orangeusd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Brad
	Smith
	Risk Management Director
	County of Merced
	bsmith@co.merced.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Jennifer
	Stadtherr
	 
	City of Fresno
	jennifer.stadtherr@fresno.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	JEROME
	TORRES
	Senior Management Analyst
	City of Coronado
	JTORRES@CORONADO.CA.US
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Tanesha
	Welch
	 
	Madera Irrigation District
	twelch@madera-id.org
	Public Entity Member
	Central Valley Chapter

	Jeff
	Argend
	Safety Manager
	Santa Paula Unified School District
	jargend@santapaulaunified.org
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Sergio
	Ibarra
	Human Resources and Risk Manager
	City of Bell
	sibarra@cityofbell.org
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Susan
	Klein
	 
	County of Ventura
	susan.klein@ventura.org
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Darin
	McCandless
	Risk Management Analyst
	County of Madera
	darin.mccandless@madera-county.com
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Tracy
	Meador
	Risk Manager
	County of Fresno
	TMeador@co.fresno.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Russ
	Olsen
	Director of Risk Management
	Ventura County Schools Self-Funding Authority (VCSSFA)
	rolsen@vcoe.org

	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Chuck
	Pode
	Deputy Executive Officer/Risk Manager
	County of Ventura
	chuck.pode@ventura.org
	Public Entity Member
	Gold Coast Chapter

	Karen
	Bianchini
	Claims and Insurance Manager
	State of California/Office Of Risk and Insurance Management
	karen.bianchini@dgs.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Mary Jo
	Castruccio
	Risk Manager
	Nevada County
	maryjo.castruccio@co.nevada.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Peter
	Cheney
	Risk Manager 
	Placer County Water Agency
	pcheney@pcwa.net
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Liz
	Ehrenstrom
	 
	City of Oroville
	ehrenstromem@cityoforoville.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Patrick
	Flaherty
	Risk Manager
	City of Sacramento
	pflaherty@cityofsacramento.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Marinda
	Griese
	 
	Yolo County Public Agency Risk Management Insurance Authority (YCPARMIA)
	mgriese@ycparmia.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Jennifer
	McCain
	Risk Manager
	Schools Insurance Authority
	jmccain@sia-jpa.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Charles
	Mitchell
	Risk Manager
	California Fair Services Authority
	cmitchell@cfsa.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Darla
	Modjeski
	Risk Manager
	Sacramento Regional Transit District
	dmodjeski@sacrt.com
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	John
	Perry
	Human Resources Analyst
	City of West Sacramento
	jperry@cityofwestsacramento.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	David
	Rawe
	Risk Manager
	City of Roseville
	drawe@roseville.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Joanne
	Rennie
	General Manager
	Public Agency Risk Sharing Authority of California (PARSAC)
	jrennie@parsac.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Scott
	Schneider
	Admin Services Director
	City of Fort Bragg
	sschneider@fortbragg.com
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Christine
	Smiderly
	Secretary II
	Placer Union High School District (PUHSD)
	christine.smiderly@puhsd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Launa
	Stout
	Risk Management Analyst
	Elk Grove Unified School District
	lstout@egusd.net
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Dennis
	Timoney
	Chief Risk Officer
	SDRMA
	dtimoney@sdrma.org
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Thomas
	Vanderpol
	Risk Management Technician I
	County of Shasta
	tvanderpol@co.shasta.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	Bobbette 
	Wells
	MS
	Association of California Water Agencies JPIA
	bwells@acwajpia.com
	Public Entity Member
	Sacramento Chapter

	LINDA
	BABONIS
	 
	Regional Government Service Authority
	lindababonis@gmail.com
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Susan
	Eldridge
	 
	 
	s.eldridge@cox.net
	Lifetime
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Diana
	Levin
	Acting Safety & Risk Manager
	Padre Dam Municipal Water District
	dlevin@padre.org
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Joseph
	Mazza
	Director, Risk Management & ADA Coordinator
	Miracosta Community College District
	jmazza@miracosta.edu
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Carl
	Sandstrom
	Business Projects and Facilities Manager
	California JPIA (CJPIA)
	csandstrom@cjpia.org
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Lucinda
	Steele
	Risk Management Analyst
	San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
	csteele@san.org
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Cindy
	Steele
	 
	San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
	csteele@san.org
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Todd
	Torgerson
	Director of Risk Management/Human Resources
	Sweetwater Union High School District
	todd.torgerson@sweetwaterschools.org
	Public Entity Member
	San Diego/Imperial Chapter

	Roy
	Angel
	Senior Risk Manager
	CJPIA
	rangel@cjpia.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Jessica
	Balandran
	Senior Administrative Analyst
	City of Cudahy
	jbalandran@cityofcudahyca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Crystal
	Bonker
	Benefit Clerk
	Alvord Unified School District
	crystal.bonker@alvord.k12.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Debra
	Breidenbach-Sterling
	 
	Town of Yucca Valley
	dbreidenbach@yucca-valley.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Steven
	Carter
	Safety & Training Officer
	County of Orange Sheriff
	scarter@ocsd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Eddie
	De La Torre
	Senior Management Analyst
	City of Placentia
	Edelatorre@placentia.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Brenna
	Dorado
	 
	Perris Union High School Distirct
	brenna.dorado@puhsd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Maria
	Galvan
	 
	California JPIA (CJPIA)
	mgalvan@cjpia.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Cynthia
	Guzman
	Departmental Assistant - Personnel
	City of Stanton
	cguzman@ci.stanton.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Ken
	Hernandez
	 
	San Bernardino County
	khernandez@rm.sbcounty.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Fabiola
	Huerta
	Senior Management Analyst
	City of Walnut
	fhuerta@ci.walnut.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Mike
	Killebrew
	 
	City of Dana Point
	dweamire@danapoint.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Cheri
	Lowry
	Risk & Safety Coordinator
	City of Escondido
	clowry@escondido.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Gertruda
	Luermann
	Risk Management Analyst 
	ABAG PLAN
	gertrudal@abag.ca.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Tom
	McMillen
	Administrative Services Manager
	Western Municipal Water District
	tmcmillen@wmwd.com
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	David
	Nunley
	Risk Manager
	City of Anaheim
	dnunley@anaheim.net
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Rayna
	Ospina
	HR Analyst/Risk Coordinator
	City of San Gabriel
	rospina@sgch.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Sagar
	Patel
	Management Assistant
	City of Placentia
	spatel@placentia.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Tom
	Phillips
	Risk Manager
	County of Orange
	tom.phillips@ocgov.com
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Catherine
	Pritchett
	Inland Valley Development Agency 
	Inland Valley Development Agency (IVDA)
	cpritchett@sbdairport.com
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Janice
	Ramos
	Workers' Compensation & Risk Analyst
	CSU - California State University, San Marcos
	jramos@csusm.edu
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Rick
	Richards
	 
	California Association for Park and Recreation Indemnity (CAPRI)
	RRichards@capri-jpa.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Ann
	Richey
	Risk Management Director
	City of Ontario
	Arichey@ci.ontario.ca.us
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Steve
	Robles
	Director
	County of Los Angeles
	srobles@ceo.lacounty.gov
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Barbara
	Sasser
	Risk Manager
	Desert Sands Unified School District
	barbara.sasser@desertsands.us
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Elizabeth
	Tan
	Risk Manager
	Coachella Valley Water District
	etan@cvwd.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Terri
	Truitt
	Human Resources Analyst/Risk Management
	City of Fontana
	ttruitt@fontana.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Monica
	Turner
	 
	City of Compton
	mturner@comptoncity.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Aileen
	Ward
	Risk Management Officer
	City of West Hollywood
	award@weho.org
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	FELISSA
	WAYNICK
	Risk Manager
	CSU - California State University, Long Beach
	FELISSA.WAYNICK@CSULB.EDU
	Public Entity Member
	Southern California Chapter

	Glenn
	Betts
	VP Client Services
	Sedgwick
	Glenn.Betts@sedgwickcms.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Marcus
	Beverly
	 
	Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.
	marcus.beverly@alliant.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Kelly 
	Fiorina
	 
	AssetWorks LLC
	kelly.fiorina@assetworks.com
	Associate Member
	 

	David
	Lee
	CEO
	Align Ergonomic Software
	david@careevaluators.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Brandon
	Olson
	AVP Business Development
	G4S Compliance & Investigations
	brandon.olson@usa.g4s.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Chip
	Prokop
	 
	Air and Water Sciences
	cprokop@awsciences.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Allison
	Shearer
	Senior Associate, Business Development
	Exigis
	allison.shearer@exigis.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Elizabeth
	Wagner
	Director of Administration
	Kegel, Tobin & Truce
	mvillasenor@kttlaw.us
	Associate Member
	 

	Cindy
	Wilkerson
	Assistant Vice President
	Keenan
	cwilkerson@keenan.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Kathleen
	Williams
	 
	George Hills Company, Inc.
	kathleen.williams@georgehills.com
	Associate Member
	 

	Jasmine
	Winters
	Business Development and Accounts
	Exigis
	jasmine.winters@exigis.com
	Associate Member
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